KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SS VII/P.D Teacher/Jail/2020

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 5.06.2020

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the following statement is added to the Note (I) of the Ranked List No.128/2020/SS VII for the Post of P.D Teacher (Male only) in Jail Department(Cat.No.003/2017) brought in to force with effect from 13.03.2020.

NOTE (I):- This Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier. Candidates will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of this list. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.

The Ranked List No.128/2020/SS VII dated 13.03.2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER, SS VII